(a) remove the existing driveway on South Jefferson Avenue and construct a new driveway 
providing access to the university parking lot from McDaniel Street and (b) repair, reseal, 
and restripe the remaining university parking lot following construction activities.  The 
estimated value of construction is Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000),; and

WHEREAS, this donation was approved by the Springfield Planning and Zoning 
Commission on November 6, 2025, and subsequently approved by the Springfield City 
Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors of 
Missouri State University that the university donate approximately 2,630 square feet of